OP \$215.00 31436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| RMH Acquisition LLC | | l01/01/2010 l | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RMH Foods, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 375 Erie Avenue |
| City: | Morton |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 61550 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3143631 | FLAVORÉ |
| Registration Number: | 3021060 | FLAVORÉ |
| Serial Number: | 77079694 | FULLY COOKED |
| Serial Number: | 77434180 | MILANO'S ITALIAN GRILLE |
| Registration Number: | 3631928 | OK TO FREEZE |
| Registration Number: | 3631927 | SERVES |
| Registration Number: | 2697752 | QUICK-N-EASY |
| Registration Number: | 2807891 | RMH FOODS QUICK-N-EASY BRAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: cpierce@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com,

phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0202

900168363

| Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Carl H. Pierce P.O. Box 7990 Intellectual Pro Philadelphia, F | perty PENNSYLVANIA 19101-7990 |
|---|--|----------------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | MBER: | 07-40008-US |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Carl H. Pierce |
| Signature: | | /Carl H. Pierce/ |
| Date: | | 08/02/2010 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=RMH Name Change#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0203

Form LLC-5.25

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment

FILE #: 0284579-2

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

RECORDED: 08/02/2010

Filing Fee: \$150 Approved By: HAB Jan 01, 2010 Jesse White Secretary of State

FILED

| _imited Liability Company N | ame: | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| | | | |
| RMH ACQUISITION, LLC | | | |
| | | | |
| These Articles of Amendmo | ent are effective on the fi | e date. | |
| The Articles of Organizatio | n are amended to change | e the name of the limited liability comp | any as follows: |
| New Name: | | | |
| | | | |
| RMH FOODS, LLC | | | |
| RMH FOODS, LLC | · | | |
| RMH FOODS, LLC | | | |
| This amendment was appr | , was approved by not les action not being required | Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Lia is than the minimum number of manag or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment. | gers necessary to approv |
| This amendment was appr if adopted by the managers the amendment, member a than the minimum number | , was approved by not lead action not being required of members necessary to perjury, having authority | es than the minimum number of manage or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment. To sign hereto, that these Articles of Ar | gers necessary to approv approved by not less |
| This amendment was appring adopted by the managers the amendment, member at the minimum number affirm, under penalties of | , was approved by not leaction not being required of members necessary to perjury, having authority f, true, correct and comp | es than the minimum number of manage or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment. To sign hereto, that these Articles of Ar | gers necessary to approv approved by not less |
| This amendment was appring adopted by the managers the amendment, member at the minimum number affirm, under penalties of | , was approved by not lead action not being required of members necessary to perjury, having authority | es than the minimum number of managor, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment. o sign hereto, that these Articles of Arete. | gers necessary to approvence approved by not less mendment are to the best |

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0204

Name and Title

If the member or manager signing this document is a company or other entity, state Name of Company and whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.